Cisco NAC Appliance Supported Mac OS X AV/AS Products
Compliance Module Version 3.6.8194.2

This document provides Mac OS X AV/AS support information on the Cisco NAC Agent version 4.9.0.x and later. For
other support information and complete release updates, refer to the corresponding Release Notes for Cisco NAC

Appliance.

Supported Mac OS X AV/AS Product Summary

Added New AV Products Support:

e avast! Free Antivirus 8.x
e Avira Mac Security 2.x

Supported Mac OS X Antivirus Products

Product Name Product Version Installation Virus Definition Live Update

ALWIL Software

avast! Antivirus 2.x 4140/34.7.1 4140/347.1 -
- 4.9.2.700/ 4.9.2.700/
1 -
avast! Antivirus 3.X 35.1218.2 3512182
- 4.9.2.700/ 4.9.2.700/
1 -
avast! Free Antivirus & 3514272 3.5.1427.2
- 492701/ 49.2.701/
1 -
avast! Free Antivirus 8.x 36.8194.2 36.8194.2
Avira GmbH
. . 4.9.2.700/
Avira Mac Security 1.x 35.1549.2 -
- . 492701/
Avira Mac Security 2.X 3.6.8194.2 -
ClamWin
clamXav 0.x 4140/34.71 4140/34.7.1 yes
ClamXav 1.x 4140/34.71 4140/34.7.1 yes
ClamXav 2.X 4.7.1500/3.4.7.1 4.7.1500/3.4.7.1 yes
Computer Associates International, Inc.
eTrust Antivirus 7.x 414.0/34.7.1 414.0/34.71 -
eTrust ITM Agent 8.x 414.0/34.7.1 414.0/34.71 -
Doctor Web
492701/
Dr.Web for Mac 6.X 35.7336.2 -
. 4.9.2.701/
Dr.Web Light for Mac 6.X 3573362 -
Eset Software
! 49.2.701/
ESET Cybersecurity Pro 5.x 3.5.4140 2 -
. 492701/
ESET Cybersecurity 4.x 35.4140.2 -
. 4.9.2.701/
ESET Cybersecurity 5.X 3541402 -
ESET NOD32 Antivirus 4.x 48.00/34.131 -

F-Secure Corp.


http://www.cisco.com/en/US/products/ps6128/prod_release_notes_list.html
http://www.cisco.com/en/US/products/ps6128/prod_release_notes_list.html

Product Name

Product Version

Installation

Virus Definition

Live Update

F-Secure Anti-Virus for Mac
Intego

VirusBarrier Express
VirusBarrier X

VirusBarrier X4
VirusBarrier X5
VirusBarrier X6
VirusBarrier

Kaspersky Labs

Kaspersky Anti-Virus

Kaspersky Anti-Virus
McAfee, Inc.

McAfee Anti-malware

McAfee Endpoint Protection for Mac
McAfee Security

Virex 7.2

Virex 7.5

Virex 7.7

VirusScan

VirusScan

Microsoft Corp.

System Center Endpoint Protection for Mac

Panda Security
Panda Antivirus
PC Tools Software
iAntiVirus
SOFTWIN
BitDefender
BitDefender

Sophos Plc.
Sophos Anti-Virus

Sophos Anti-Virus
Sophos Anti-Virus

Sophos Anti-Virus
Sunbelt Software

VIPRE Enterprise for Mac
Symantec Corp.

iAntivirus

Norton AntiVirus

0.X

1.x

10.x
10.4.x
10.5.x
10.6.x

10.7.x

13.x

8.xX

1.x
2.X

1.x
7.2.X
7.5
7.7.X
8.5.x
8.6.x

1.x

1.x

1.x

2.X

4.x

7.X

8.x

9.x

1.x

1.x

10.x

49.2.701/
3.5.5274.2

4.9.2.701/
3.5.6528.2

4140/34.71
4140/34.7.1
4140/34.7.1

48.0.0/34.131

49.2.701/
3.5.6317.2

4.9.2.701/
3.5.5767.2

4.8.1.580/3.4.19.1

4.8.3.594/35.2.1

4.9.2.701/
3.5.7011.2

47.20/34.71
4140/34.71
4140/34.7.1
4140/34.7.1
4140/34.7.1
414.0/34.7.1

4.9.2.701/
3.5.5274.2

4.8.3.593/3.4.25.1

47.0.0/34.7.1

4.7.1500/3.4.7.1

4.9.2.700/
3.5.1427.2

4140/34.71

4.8.1.580/3.4.19.1

4.9.2.700/
3.5.1427.2
4.9.2.701/
3.6.7873.2

4.9.1.682/3.5.526.2

4.9.2.701/
3.5.2221.2

4140/34.7.1

4140/34.71
4140/34.71
47.00/34.71
48.0.0/34.13.1

4.9.2.701/

3.5.5767.2

4.8.1.580/
3.4.19.1

4.8.3.594/35.2.1

4.9.2.701/
3.5.7011.2

4720/34.71
4140/3471
4140/34.71
4140/34.71
4140/34.71
414.0/34.71

4.8.3.593/
3.4.25.1

47.0.0/34.71

4720/3471

4.8.1.580/
3.4.19.1
4.9.2.700/
3.5.1427.2
4.9.2.701/
3.6.7873.2

4.9.2.701/
3.5.2221.2

414.0/34.71

yes

yes
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Product Version

Installation

Virus Definition

Live Update

Norton AntiVirus
Norton AntiVirus

Norton AntiVirus

Norton AntiVirus

Symantec AntiVirus
Symantec Endpoint Protection
Symantec Endpoint Protection
Trend Micro, Inc.

Trend Micro Security for Mac

Trend Micro Security for Macintosh

Trend Micro Security for Macintosh

Trend Micro Smart Surfing for Mac

Trend Micro Titanium Internet Security for Mac
24 JLRINR A — for Mac

24 JLRINR A — for Mac

ZeoBIT LLC

MacKeeper

11.x
12.x

8.x
9.x

10.x
11.x

12.x

2.X

1.x
3.X

1.x

2.X

1.x

2.X

2.X

Supported Mac OS X Antispyware Products

Product Name

Product Version

4140/3471

4.9.2.700/
3.5.1427.2

4140/34.71

4140/34.71

4.9.2.700/
3.5.1218.2

48.3594/35.2.1
4.8.3.594/3.4.26.1

4.9.2.701/
3.6.7873.2

47.00/34.71

4140/3471

49.2.701/
3.5.6317.2
49.2.701/
3.5.7011.2
492701/
3.5.6317.2
4.9.2.701/
3.5.6317.2

4.9.2.701/
3.5.4140.2

Installation

4140/34.71

4.9.2.700/
3.5.1427.2

4140/3471

4140/3471

4.9.2.700/
3.5.1218.2

4.8.3.594/35.2.1

4.8.3.594/
3.4.26.1

4.9.2.701/
3.6.7873.2

47.00/34.7.1

4140/34.71

49.2.701/
3.5.6317.2
4.9.2.701/
3.5.7011.2
49.2.701/
3.5.6317.2
49.2.701/
3.5.6317.2

Virus Definition

yes

Live Update

Doctor Web

Dr.Web for Mac

Dr.Web Light for Mac

McAfee, Inc.

McAfee Endpoint Protection for Mac
SecureMac.com, Inc.

MacScan

Trend Micro, Inc.

Trend Micro Security for Mac

Trend Micro Security for Macintosh
Trend Micro Smart Surfing for Mac
Trend Micro Titanium Internet Security for Mac
24 JLRINR A — for Mac

4 JLRINR A — for Mac

ZeoBIT LLC

MacKeeper

6.X

6.X

2.X

2.X

2.X
1.x

1.x

2.X

1.x

2.X

2.X

492701/
3.5.7336.2
4.9.2.701/
3.5.7336.2

4.9.2.701/
3.5.7011.2

4140/3471

4.9.2.701/
3.6.7873.2

47.00/34.71

4.9.2.701/
3.5.6317.2
4.9.2.701/
3.5.7011.2
4.9.2.701/
3.5.6317.2
492701/
3.5.6317.2

4.9.2.701/
3.5.7336.2

4140/34.71

yes



